
RESOLUTION 2022-052 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund will receive the balance of a 

reimbursable JAGC grant, and is carrying forward budget for FY2021/2022. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _11_th __ day of April , 2022 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15037521-331211 3B032 

APPROPRIATION 
15037521-531032 3B032 
15037521-541000 3B032 
15037521-549000 3B032 
15037521-552015 3B032 
15037521-554000 3B032 
15037521-552000 3B032 
15037521-564000 3B032 

ADOPTED this 11th 

AITEST: 

Justice Assist Grant 

Veterinarian Svcs 
Communication 
Other Current Charges 
Dog Care Supplies 
Dues & Subscriptions 
Mise Supplies 
Equipment 

day of April '2022. 

$39,917 

$ 4,397 
$20,676 
$ 1,325 
$ 2,755 
$ 240 
$ 524 
$ 10.000 
$39,917 


