## **RESOLUTION 2022-052**

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund will receive the balance of a

reimbursable JAGC grant, and is carrying forward budget for FY2021/2022.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County,

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>11th</u> day of <u>April</u> 2022 the

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE 15037521-331211 3B032

Justice Assist Grant

\$ 39,917

Veterinarian Svcs	\$ 4,397
Communication	\$ 20,676
Other Current Charges	\$ 1,325
Dog Care Supplies	\$ 2,755
Dues & Subscriptions	\$ 240
Misc Supplies	\$ 524
Equipment	<u>\$ 10,000</u>
	\$ 39,917
	Communication Other Current Charges Dog Care Supplies Dues & Subscriptions Misc Supplies

ADOPTED this 11th day of April 2022.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK